

GAHC010033532016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7722/2016

MAMUNI BEGOM
D/O ABUL KASHEM ALI, VILL. JHARNARCHAR PT. V, MOLLAPARA
HABITATION, P.O. PADMERALGA, P.S. FAKIRGANJ, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM,
PIN-783339

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SOCIAL
WELFARE DEPTT., ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GHY-1

3:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER
DHUBRI
ASSAM
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM

4:THE CHILD DEV. PROJECT OFFICER
BIRSHING JARUA ICDS PROJECT
DHUBRI
ASSAM

5:THE BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
BAMUNIMAIDAM

GHY-21

6:THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GHY-21

7:THE HEAD MASTER OF KATHULIPARA NABA JYOTI HIGH SCHOOL
VILL. SALMARA PT.II
P.O. CHOUDHURIRCHAR
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783349

8:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF KATHULIPARA SR. MADRASSA
VILL. SALMARA PT.II
P.O. CHOUDHURIRCHAR
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783349

9:THE HEAD MASTER OF 1550 NO. MADHYA KATHULIPARA LP SCHOOL

VILL. SALMARA PT.II
P.O. CHOUDHURIRCHAR
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783349

10:THE I/C MEDORTARY STATE DISPENSARY
MEDORTARY
JALESWAR
VILL. and P.O. MEDARTARY
P.S. FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783330

11:MONEZA KHATUN @ MONIZA KHATUN
W/O ABU BAKKER SIDDIQUE
VILL. JHARNARCHAR PT. V
MOLLAPARA HABITATION
P.O. PADMERALGA
P.S. FAKIRGANJ

DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78333

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H R AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SOCIAL WELFARE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 31.1.2022

On the prayer of learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 8,9 and 11, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

In the meantime, Mr. J.K.Goswami, learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate will have the record of selection pertaining to No.196 Mollapara Mini Anganwadi Centre under ICDS Project, Dhubri.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant